

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 475, Page 1, Section 21.415, Line 7,

2 by striking the words "on behalf of the general assembly"; and
3 further amend line 15 by striking the words "general assembly"
4 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "the speaker of the
5 house of representatives and the president pro tempore of the
6 senate"; and further amend line 16 by striking the words "the
7 general assembly" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
8 "the speaker of the house of representatives and the president
9 pro tempore of the senate"; and further amend 19 by striking the
10 words "by agreement of the"; and further amend said bill and
11 section, page 2, lines 1-2 by striking all of said lines and
12 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "upon adoption of a
13 concurrent resolution by the general assembly."; and further
14 amend lines 4-5 by striking the words "on behalf of the general
15 assembly"; and further amend line 7 by striking the words
16 "general assembly" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
17 "speaker of the house of representatives and the president pro
18 tempore of the senate"; and further amend line 9 by striking the
19 words "general assembly" and inserting in lieu thereof the
20 following: "speaker of the house of representatives and the
21 president pro tempore of the senate"; and further amend line 13

1 by striking the words "general assembly" and inserting in lieu
2 thereof the following: "speaker of the house of representatives
3 and the president pro tempore of the senate"; and further amend
4 line 15 by striking the words "general assembly incurs"; and
5 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "speaker of the house of
6 representatives and the president pro tempore of the senate
7 incur"; and

8 Further amend said bill, page 4, section 105.716, line 9 by
9 striking the words "general assembly" and inserting in lieu
10 thereof the following: "speaker of the house of representatives
11 and the president pro tempore of the senate"; and further amend
12 line 14 by striking the words "general assembly when the general
13 assembly is a party" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
14 "speaker of the house of representatives and the president pro
15 tempore of the senate when they are parties".